
2021-2022 Southern Methodist University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-9   Conf: 13-4   Home: 17-1   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Davis, Kendric 32-32 1108 34.6 184-419 .439 77-207 .372 177-204 .868 16 106 122 3.8 66 0 142 86 3 49 622 19.4
50 Weathers, Marcus 33-25 927 28.1 152-300 .507 22-66 .333 95-133 .714 68 179 247 7.5 79 1 58 53 21 17 421 12.8
23 Weathers, Michael 31-19 829 26.7 116-247 .470 18-45 .400 91-114 .798 36 148 184 5.9 83 3 67 83 45 49 341 11.0
05 Bandoumel, Emmanuel 33-33 1018 30.8 114-316 .361 70-199 .352 51-62 .823 26 101 127 3.8 55 1 58 42 9 20 349 10.6
10 Nutall, Zach 33-29 794 24.1 77-219 .352 50-154 .325 19-36 .528 14 108 122 3.7 46 0 49 35 3 17 223 6.8
25 Clark, Tristan 29-1 406 14.0 50-72 .694 0-0 .000 23-32 .719 26 64 90 3.1 52 0 16 18 22 7 123 4.2
01 Phelps, Zhuric 32-1 478 14.9 48-124 .387 9-39 .231 18-30 .600 15 46 61 1.9 28 0 33 32 3 27 123 3.8
13 Todorovic, Stefan 24-0 194 8.1 22-52 .423 20-46 .435 5-9 .556 5 23 28 1.2 7 0 6 3 0 1 69 2.9
02 Smith, Jalen 29-8 318 11.0 21-48 .438 14-36 .389 1-3 .333 9 16 25 0.9 10 0 13 6 1 5 57 2.0
21 Young Jr., Jahmar 26-0 187 7.2 19-28 .679 0-0 .000 14-25 .560 17 26 43 1.7 28 0 7 10 14 3 52 2.0
22 Jasey, Isiah 15-15 201 13.4 12-32 .375 0-0 .000 3-10 .300 17 27 44 2.9 27 0 3 15 16 9 27 1.8
33 Agunanne, Franklin 23-2 153 6.7 11-20 .550 0-0 .000 4-9 .444 13 30 43 1.9 21 0 5 5 5 3 26 1.1
15 McBride, Darius 10-0 12 1.2 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.3
Total 33 6625 200.8 827-1878 .440 280-792 .354 502-669 .750 313 933 1246 37.8 502 5 457 407 142 207 2436 73.82
Opponents 6625 200.8 819-2074 .395 210-705 .298 367-527 .696 404 819 1223 37.1 579 10 432 390 134 233 2215 67.12

Team Statistics SMU OPP
SCORING 2436 2215
    Points Per Game 73.8 67.1
    Scoring Margin 6.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 827-1878 819-2074
    Field Goal Pct .440 .395
3 POINT FG-ATT 280-792 210-705
    3PT FG Pct .354 .298
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 502-669 367-527
    FT Pct .750 .696
    FT Made Per Game 15.2 11.1
REBOUNDS 1246 1223
    Rebounds Per Game 37.8 37.1
    Rebounds Margin 0.7 –
ASSISTS 457 432
    Assists Per Game 13.8 13.1
TURNOVERS 407 390
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 11.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 207 233
    Steals Per Game 6.3 7.1
BLOCKS 142 134
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 4.1
ATTENDANCE 64,786 67,195
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-3,599 11-6,109
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-683

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
SMU 1151 1272 13 2436
Opponents 1058 1139 18 2215

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 MCNEESE W 86-62 3,259
11/12/21 at Oregon L 63-86 8,164
11/15/21 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 95-48 3,184
11/18/21 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 78-61 3,020
11/21/21 vs Missouri L (OT) 75-80 1,632
11/22/21 vs Loyola Marymount L 70-76 1,100
11/24/21 SAM HOUSTON W 75-66 3,198
11/28/21 LA.-MONROE W 74-67 2,931
12/01/21 UNLV W 83-64 3,399
12/04/21 VANDERBILT W 84-72 3,835
12/08/21 DAYTON W 77-69 3,431
12/19/21 at New Mexico W 90-72 8,394

* 12/29/21 at Tulsa W 74-69 2,614
* 01/02/22 UCF W 72-60 3,267
* 01/06/22 at Cincinnati L 60-77 7,978
* 01/12/22 SOUTH FLA. W 77-65 3,021
* 01/15/22 at Tulane W 75-66 1,107
* 01/20/22 at Memphis W 70-62 13,723
* 01/26/22 at South Fla. W 74-54 1,849
* 01/29/22 TEMPLE W 69-61 3,914
* 02/05/22 at Wichita St. L 57-72 8,285
* 02/09/22 HOUSTON W 85-83 5,247
* 02/12/22 at East Carolina W 80-66 3,443
* 02/16/22 at Temple L 57-64 4,035
* 02/20/22 MEMPHIS W 73-57 5,657
* 02/23/22 TULSA W 75-61 3,877
* 02/27/22 at Houston L 61-75 7,603
* 03/03/22 CINCINNATI W 76-71 4,261
* 03/06/22 TULANE W 74-68 5,068

03/11/22 vs Tulsa W 83-58 0
03/12/22 vs Memphis L 63-70 0
03/16/22 NICHOLLS ST. W 68-58 2,038
03/20/22 WASHINGTON ST. L 63-75 2,179

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Southern Methodist University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-4   Home: 8-0   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Davis, Kendric 16-16 557 34.8 84-203 .414 38-107 .355 85-101 .842 6 44 50 3.1 32 0 65 44 3 22 291 18.2
50 Weathers, Marcus 17-13 506 29.8 86-174 .494 15-40 .375 51-72 .708 35 103 138 8.1 41 1 33 29 9 7 238 14.0
23 Weathers, Michael 17-13 487 28.6 71-139 .511 12-28 .429 53-68 .779 24 80 104 6.1 46 2 45 51 20 28 207 12.2
05 Bandoumel, Emmanuel 17-17 562 33.1 61-164 .372 40-107 .374 28-36 .778 12 57 69 4.1 25 0 30 23 7 10 190 11.2
10 Nutall, Zach 17-15 364 21.4 30-97 .309 19-67 .284 5-14 .357 7 47 54 3.2 26 0 17 17 2 8 84 4.9
01 Phelps, Zhuric 16-1 296 18.5 24-66 .364 8-25 .320 9-11 .818 5 26 31 1.9 16 0 17 14 3 10 65 4.1
25 Clark, Tristan 14-1 169 12.1 15-22 .682 0-0 .000 10-13 .769 10 25 35 2.5 28 0 5 10 11 3 40 2.9
13 Todorovic, Stefan 13-0 102 7.8 8-21 .381 8-18 .444 3-4 .750 2 15 17 1.3 4 0 5 1 0 1 27 2.1
21 Young Jr., Jahmar 13-0 84 6.5 8-13 .615 0-0 .000 10-18 .556 11 12 23 1.8 15 0 2 5 4 0 26 2.0
33 Agunanne, Franklin 16-2 112 7.0 10-17 .588 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 7 22 29 1.8 15 0 5 2 3 1 23 1.4
02 Smith, Jalen 13-4 124 9.5 6-19 .316 4-16 .250 0-0 .000 3 6 9 0.7 3 0 6 5 1 1 16 1.2
22 Jasey, Isiah 3-3 32 10.7 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 5 5 10 3.3 5 0 1 3 1 4 2 0.7
15 McBride, Darius 6-0 5 0.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3400 200.0 403-938 .430 144-408 .353 259-348 .744 152 475 627 36.9 256 3 231 217 64 95 1209 71.12
Opponents 3400 200.0 424-1045 .406 100-327 .306 183-267 .685 199 420 619 36.4 303 6 219 193 67 128 1131 66.53

Team Statistics SMU OPP
SCORING 1209 1131
    Points Per Game 71.1 66.5
    Scoring Margin 4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 403-938 424-1045
    Field Goal Pct .430 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 144-408 100-327
    3PT FG Pct .353 .306
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 259-348 183-267
    FT Pct .744 .685
    FT Made Per Game 15.2 10.8
REBOUNDS 627 619
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 36.4
    Rebounds Margin 0.5 –
ASSISTS 231 219
    Assists Per Game 13.6 12.9
TURNOVERS 217 193
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 11.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 95 128
    Steals Per Game 5.6 7.5
BLOCKS 64 67
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.9
ATTENDANCE 34,312 50,637
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-4,289 9-5,626
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
SMU 548 661 1209
Opponents 566 565 1131

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/21 at  Tulsa W 74-69 2614
01/02/22 UCF W 72-60 3267
01/06/22 at  Cincinnati L 60-77 7978
01/12/22 SOUTH FLA. W 77-65 3021
01/15/22 at  Tulane W 75-66 1107
01/20/22 at  Memphis W 70-62 13723
01/26/22 at  South Fla. W 74-54 1849
01/29/22 TEMPLE W 69-61 3914
02/05/22 at  Wichita St. L 57-72 8285
02/09/22 HOUSTON W 85-83 5247
02/12/22 at  East Carolina W 80-66 3443
02/16/22 at  Temple L 57-64 4035
02/20/22 MEMPHIS W 73-57 5657
02/23/22 TULSA W 75-61 3877
02/27/22 at  Houston L 61-75 7603
03/03/22 CINCINNATI W 76-71 4261
03/06/22 TULANE W 74-68 5068


